At the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 5 November 2010, the Company was authorised to purchase up
to 6,611,045 of its ordinary shares, representing 10% of the issued share capital of the Company as at 30 June 2010.
No shares were purchased under this authority during the financial year. A resolution will be put to Shareholders at the
forthcoming Annual General Meeting to renew this authority for a further period of one year. Under the proposed authority
shares purchased may be either cancelled or held in treasury.

The Directors require authority from Shareholders to allot unissued share capital to the Company and to disapply
Shareholders’ statutory pre-emption rights. Such authorities were granted at the 2010 Annual General Meeting and
resolutions to renew these authorities will be proposed at the 2011 Annual General Meeting.

Substantial Interests in Voting Rights
In accordance with the requirements in the Listing Rules and the Disclosure Rules and Transparency Rules of the Financial
Services Authority, the Company had been notified of the following interests exceeding the 3% notification threshold as at the
end of the financial year and a date not more than one month before the date of the notice of the Annual General Meeting.

Stock Code: DPH

www.dechra.com  70 71

D
ire

ct
o

rs
’ R

ep
o

rt
: O

ur
 P

er
fo

rm
an

ce
O

ur
 A

cc
o

un
ts

S
ha

re
ho

ld
er

 In
fo

rm
at

io
n

20512-04 05/09/2011 Proof 15

D
ire

ct
o

rs
’ R

ep
o

rt
: O

ur
 G

o
ve

rn
an

ce
O

ur
 B

us
in

es
s

 30 June 2011 16 August 2011
   Aggregate   Aggregate
   Voting   Voting
   Rights Percentage Rights Percentage

Schroder Investment Management   15,580,099 23.45 15,260,483 22.97
Legal & General Investment Management   4,074,728 6.13 4,048,028 6.09
Aberdeen Asset Management   3,011,807 4.53 3,095,914 4.66
Invesco Perpetual   2,941,957 4.43 2,927,796 4.41
Rathbones   2,657,311 4.00 2,612,411 3.93
Newton Investment Management   2,236,125 3.37 2,442,947 3.68
Threadneedle Investments   2,226,900 3.35 2,258,900 3.40
BlackRock Investment Management   2,138,083 3.22 2,136,819 3.22

Change of Control/Significant Agreements
As detailed in the Going Concern Statement on page 47 the Group has bank facilities with the Lloyds Banking Group (the
“Bank”). Under the terms of these facilities the Bank can give notice to the Company to repay all amounts outstanding
under the facilities and cancel the commitments where there is a change of control of the Company. No other agreements
that take effect, alter or terminate upon a change of control of the Company following a takeover bid are considered to be
significant in terms of their potential impact on the business as a whole.